## GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH DIRECTORATE OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION ITANAGAR

No. EED.2/475/APT/2014

Н

В

Dated Itanagar the 9th Nov'2015.

## ORDER

Teachers (MILT) are hereby regularized temporarily as Bhoti Language scale of PB-2-9300-34800 + GP-4200/- per month plus other allowances as admissible under rules DDSE, Tawang, Tawang District.

Sl. No.	Name of Bhoti I	
1	Name of Bhoti Language Teacher (MILT) Sri. Jampa Dargey	Place of posting
2	Sri. Jampa Tenzin	Govt. Residential School, Sazo
3	Sri. Jampa Sangye	Govt. Upper Pry. School, Dudunghar
4	Sri. Jampa Thaye	Govt. Secondary School, Bomba
5	Sri. Jampa Thinley	Govt. Upper Pry. School, Surbi
6	Miss. Kunsang Dickyi	Govt. Upper Pry. School, Gonghar
7	Sri. Lhamo Tsering	Govt. Upper Pry. School, Thongleng
8	Sri. Jampa Sonam	Govt. Upper Pry. School, Kakaling
9	Sri. Lobsang Jampa	Govt. Residential School, Shobur
10	Sri Nawang Lobsang	Govt. Secondary School, Seru
11	Sri Namara T	Govt. Secondary School, Mukto
12	Sri. Namgye Tsering	Govt. Upper Pry. School, Hoongla
13	Sri. Tsering Gombu	Govt. Upper Pry. School, Mangnam
14	Miss. Tsering Palzom	Govt. Upper Pry. School, Melonghar
10 Sec. 1 10 Table	Sri. Lobsang Topden	Govt. Town Sec. School, Tawang
15	Sri. Pema Dorjee	Govt. Secondary School, Lhou
16	Sri, Namgey Dorjee	Govt. Upper Pry. School, Dungzee

The regularization is made against the Cabinet Approval vide Addendum No. CAB/M-09/2012 dated 21/11/2012 and Finance Concurrence vide No. EED.3/BLT/13/2012-13 dated 03/03/2014.

The regularized Bhoti Teachers shall be on probation for a period of 2 (two) years w.e.f. the date of joining. His/her continuation beyond probation period for 2 (two) years shall be subject to satisfactorily performance during probation period.

## The regularization is made subject to the following conditions:-

- 1. The regularization is purely temporary and may be terminated at any time by giving 1 (one) month notice. If he/she wants to resign, he/she may do so after giving one month notice or by surrendering one month salary.
- The confirmation of service will be considered on completion of probationary period subject to satisfactory performance of duty.
- 3. After joining duty he/she will have to produce Medical Fitness Certificate issued by Govt. recognized Medical Board.
- 4. The regularization is subject to Police Verification and he/she will be dismissed from service if any adverse report is found against him/her with immediate effect.
- 5. After joining duty he/she will have to take oath an allegiance of affirmation to the Constitution of India in the prescribed form.
- 6. The regularization order shall be cancelled if the appointee directly or indirectly campaign for change of posting place or does not join within 30 (thirty) days from the date of issue of this order at posting place.

The other terms and conditions of service which are not specified herein shall be governed by the relevant rules in force from time to time.

Sd/- Marnya Ete, IAS Secretary (Education), Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh,